Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO.____

RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING TRUSTEE TO THE PAW PAW FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the term of Reneé M. Katschke as Trustee of the Paw Paw Fire Protection District will expire on April 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Reneé M. Katschke, has shown a desire to be reappointed as Trustee of the Paw Paw Fire Protection District; and

WHEREAS, Reneé M. Katschke is willing to serve a further three (3) year term from May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2027; and

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, that Reneé M. Katschke is hereby reappointed as a Trustee of the Paw Paw Fire Protection District of Lee County Illinois for a three (3) year term beginning May 1, 2024 and expiring on April 30, 2027.

PASSED BY THE LEE COUNTY BOARD

THIS ______ DAY OF ______, 2024

BY: _____

Lee County Board Chairman

ATTEST:

Lee County Clerk